3 Period of completion 20 days to be reckoned from 5TH  day from  the date of 

issue of the Work Order or handing over of site whichever 
is later 

4 Validity of Tender 90 Days from the date of opening 
5 Defects Liability Period 12 Months from the date of virtual completion of work 
6 Earnest Money Deposit Rs. 4,300/- (Rupees Four Thousand Three Hundred Only) 

by way of DD in favour of Indian Bank payable at 
BERHAMPUR 
*Firms registered with MSME / NSIC with valid 
certificates issued by GOI are exempted from 
submitting EMD along with Tender. 

7 Initial Security Deposit 
(ISD) 

After acceptance of Work Order, Contractor shall submit

[...]

Having examined the drawings, specifications, conditions and schedule of quantities prepared by you, and 
satisfying ourselves as to the location of the site and working conditions, I/We hereby offer to execute the 
above works at the respective rates which I/We have quoted for the items in the Schedule of Quantities. 

I/We herewith deposit Rs. 4,300/- (Rupees Four Thousand Three Hundred Only) by crossed demand 
draft payable at BERHAMPUR and drawn in favour of Indian Bank, Zonal Office Berhampur as Earnest 
Money Deposit for the due execution of the works at my/our tendered rates, together with any variations 
should the work be awarded to me/us.